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April 2024 

 

GCSE exam season 2024 

 

Dear Parent/Carer, 

 

We are fast approaching the start of the GCSE Exams for 2024 and in a short time your child will be 

taking their next steps into further education, training or employment.  

The exam season is a stressful time for pupils, and they are likely to be feeling under pressure.  You 

can really support your child by ensuring that they eat properly and at regular intervals, get some 

early nights and have a quiet area at home to revise. You can support revision by asking questions 

from their revision material, providing encouragement and, if you feel able, the odd incentive to 

maintain motivation. 

We are relying on them now to maintain their high standards right up until the very end of their 

school life and exams and look forward to seeing them at the Year 11 graduation and prom (dates to 

be confirmed).  

Please find below the exam timetable. Please note that in addition to these public exams, functional 

skills exams, speaking and listening exams and practical exams will continue to take place.  

AM examination start promptly at 9:00 am and PM exams start promptly at 1:00pm 

If you have any questions regarding the exams, please do not hesitate to contact the school.  

 

 

Yours sincerely,  

 

Mrs A FitzGerald  Miss S Killgallon  

Deputy Headteacher   Exams Officer 
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Summer 2024 Examinations 

Wednesday 8th May 2024  

Creative Media Studies External Assessment AM 

Thursday 9th May 2024  

Creative Media Studies External Assessment AM 

Friday 10th May 2024 

Combined Science: Synergy Paper 1 AM 

Thursday 16th May 2024 

Mathematics GCSE Paper 1 AM 

Tuesday 21st May 2024 

Citizenship Exam Paper 1 AM 

Wednesday 22nd May 2024 

Combined Science: Synergy Paper 2 AM 

Monday 3rd June 2024 

Mathematics GCSE Paper 2 AM 

Citizenship Exam Paper 2 PM 

Wednesday 5th June 2024 

English Language IGCSE Paper 1 AM 

Friday 7th June 2024 

Combined Science: Synergy Paper 3 PM 

Monday 10th June 2024 

Mathematics GCSE Paper 3 AM 

Tuesday 11th June 2024 

Combined Science: Synergy Paper 4 AM 

Monday 17th June 2024 

Music GCSE PM 

Wednesday 19th June 2024 

NCFE Sports Studies AM 


